
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMIRI;CEIVED
. JUl212006

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORJ~_-
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEb100~~~;~~S~~~1c1l

TOPEKA. KANsAs 6661.2

July 24, 2006

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

Address: 515 South Kansas Avenue, Suite 201

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603

This is a (check one): - Party Committee ./' Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: - Amended Filing - Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2006 through July 20, 2006)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ...........

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ........................................

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ..........................................................

4469.52

2090.00

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) """"""'"''''''''''''''''

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) """""""'"''''''''''''''''''''''''''

6559.52

5574.36

985.16

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .........

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

7.-;}J~()~
Date ~C4/lLdWASigna f Treasurer

L

GEC Form Rev, 2001



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date Name and Address
of Contributor

Occupation ofIndividual
Giving More Than $150

Insurance Agent

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan Other
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Amount of

Cash, Check,
Loan or

Other Receipt

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

$50.00

$100.00

$30.00

$100.00

$100.00

$980.00

Julie Dolley
2/2/06 I 510 S Main

Argonia, KS 67004

Kay Highbarger
2/2/06 I 2347 SE 135th St

Leon, KS 67074

S. Craig Neuenswander
2/2/06 I 1023 W 1st St

lola, KS 66749

John Heim

2/2/06 I 1401 Neosho
Emporia, KS

Harlan C. Parker

2/2/06 I 14725 Village Dr
Olathe, KS 66062

Tom Krebs

2/2/06 14100 SW Munson
Topeka, KS 66604

Mary Jo Taylor

2/2/06 I 114N Union
Stafford, KS 67578

Kim Christner

2/2/06 I 135 High
Augusta, KS 67010

Mike Soetaert &Melanie Terrill

2/2/06 I 450 S 8th
Salina, KS 67401

Brenda Dietrich

4/28/06 I 6110 SW 38th Terr
Topeka, KS 66610



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date Name and Address
of Contributor

Occupation of Individual
Giving More Than $150

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash OtherCheck Loan
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Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or

Other Receipt

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$10.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$810.00

Marty Kobza

4/28/06 I 1204 E 2142 Rd
Eudora, KS 66025

Sherry Epp

4/28/06 I 2401 W Main
Independence, KS 67301

Dennis & Marilyn Stones

5/18/06 I 1434 Timberlane Dr
Sabetha, KS 66534

Ron & Kim Eakes

5/18/06 I 100 Greensboro St
Plains, KS 67869

Mr & Mrs Ulas Simpson

5/18/06 I 105 Crawford St
Wathena, KS 66090

David & Evelyn Walters
5/18/06 I 1307 Cedar Crest

Pittsburg, KS 66762

Steven Pegram

5/18/06 I 4040 NW Hoch Rd
Silver Lake, KS 66539

Tim & Randy Rockhold
5/18/06 I 790 MapleRd

Uniontown, KS 66779

Dotson & Bonnie Bradbury

5/18/06 I 818 Sycamore
Lacygne, KS 66040

Gary Price
5/18/06 I 1006 Mill Rd

Pittsburg, KS 66762



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

6/16/06

6/29/06

6/29/06

Name and Address
of Contributor

Occupation of Individual
Giving More Than $150

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash Check Loan Other

II
LJ

Donna L. Whiteman
3822 SW Cambridge Court
Topeka, KS 66610

Larry & Pamela Gruber
722 Nail Rd
Hope, KS 7451

Richard Branstrator
2041 Ottawa
Leavenworth, KS 66048
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Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or

Other Receipt

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$300.00
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SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Campaign Contribution

Polling

Postage

Registration Fee

Postage

Registration Fee

Amount

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.00

$2,000.00

$91.65

$35.00

$575.71

$220.00

$5,422.36

page~ofL

Janet Waugh Campaign

7/14/061 916 So 57 Terrace
Kansas City, KS 66106

Harry E McDonald III Campaign

7/14/061 11917 W 143rd St
Olathe, KS 66062

Sally Cauble
7/14/06 I530 Lilac

Liberal, Kansas 67901

Jana Shaver

7/14/06 1 113WoodlaneDr
Independence, KS 67301

Donna Viola

7/14/06 1 1648Sunset
McPherson, KS 67460

ccAdvertising
7/14/06 I 13800 Coppermine Rd

Herndon, VA 20171

KASB

6/26/061 1420 SW Arrowhead Rd
Topeka, KS 66604

Governmental Ethics Commission

6/6/06 1 109West 9th, Suite504
Topeka, KS 66612

KASB

5/24/061 1420SWArrowheadRd
Topeka, KS 66604

Governmental Ethics Commission

5/17/06 I 109 West 9th, Suite 504
Topeka, KS 66612



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

United School Administrators of Kansas

2/13/06 I 515 S. Kansas Avenue, Suite 201
Topeka, KS 66603

Printing

Amount

$152.00

$152.00
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