Reset Page			
K	ANSAS GOV	ERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMIS	<b>SECEIVED</b>
	RECEIPT	S AND EXPENDITURES REPORT	JUL 2 1 2005 Wemmental Ethics Commission
		July 24, 2006	TOPEKA, KANSAS 66612
		WITH SECRETARY OF STATE TERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	
A. Name of Con	mmittee: Educatir	ng All Children In Kansas Political Action (	Committee (E-PAC)
		s Avenue, Suite 201	
City and Zip	Code: <b>Topeka</b> , I	KS 66603	
This is a (che		Party Committee  Political Co	ommittee
B. Check only is	f appropriate:	Amended Filing Terminatio	n Report
C. Summary (co	vering the period f	from January 1, 2006 through July 20, 2006)	
1. Cash on ha	and at beginning of	period	4469.52
2. Total Cont	ributions and Other	Receipts (Use Schedule A)	2090.00
3. Cash avail	able this period (Ad	ld Lines 1 and 2)	6559.52
4. Total Expe	enditures and Other	Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	5574.36
		d (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	
		chedule B)	
7. Other Tran	isactions (Use Schee	dule D)	
and to the be	st of my knowledge	g any accompanying schedules and statements, ha and belief is true, correct and complete. I understa atentionally filing a false document is a class A mi	and that the intentional
<u>7-21-06</u> Date	signa	buy C. Aspanickson	
			GEC Form Rev, 2001

Print Page

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual		Ch Appropr	eck ·iate Box	¢.	Amount of Cash, Check,
	of Contributor	Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
2/2/06	Julie Dolley 510 S Main Argonia, KS 67004			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
2/2/06	Kay Highbarger 2347 SE 135th St Leon, KS 67074			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
2/2/06	S. Craig Neuenswander 1023 W 1st St Iola, KS 66749			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
2/2/06	John Heim 1401 Neosho Emporia, KS			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
2/2/06	Harlan C. Parker 14725 Village Dr Olathe, KS 66062	Insurance Agent		$\checkmark$			\$200.00
2/2/06	Tom Krebs 4100 SW Munson Topeka, KS 66604			$\checkmark$			\$50.00
2/2/06	Mary Jo Taylor 114 N Union Stafford, KS 67578			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
2/2/06	Kim Christner 135 High Augusta, KS 67010			$\checkmark$			\$30.00
2/2/06	Mike Soetaert &Melanie Terrill 450 S 8th Salina, KS 67401			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
4/28/06	Brenda Dietrich 6110 SW 38th Terr Topeka, KS 66610			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$980.00

Page 1 of 3

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual	• .	Che Appropr		(	Amount of Cash, Check,
	of Contributor	Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
4/28/06	Marty Kobza 1204 E 2142 Rd Eudora, KS 66025			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
4/28/06	Sherry Epp 2401 W Main Independence, KS 67301			$\checkmark$			\$50.00
5/18/06	Dennis & Marilyn Stones 1434 Timberlane Dr Sabetha, KS 66534			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
5/18/06	Ron & Kim Eakes 100 Greensboro St Plains, KS 67869			$\checkmark$			\$50.00
5/18/06	Mr & Mrs Ulas Simpson 105 Crawford St Wathena, KS 66090			$\checkmark$			\$10.00
5/18/06	David & Evelyn Walters 1307 Cedar Crest Pittsburg, KS 66762			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
5/18/06	Steven Pegram 4040 NW Hoch Rd Silver Lake, KS 66539			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
5/18/06	Tim & Randy Rockhold 790 Maple Rd Uniontown, KS 66779			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
5/18/06	Dotson & Bonnie Bradbury 818 Sycamore Lacygne, KS 66040			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
5/18/06	Gary Price 1006 Mill Rd Pittsburg, KS 66762			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$810.00

Page 2 of 3

# SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual	Check Appropriate Box			Amount of Cash, Check,	
	of Contributor	Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
6/16/06	Donna L. Whiteman 3822 SW Cambridge Court Topeka, KS 66610			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
6/29/06	Larry & Pamela Gruber 722 Nail Rd Hope, KS 7451			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
6/29/06	Richard Branstrator 2041 Ottawa Leavenworth, KS 66048			$\checkmark$			\$100.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$300.00

Page 3 of 3

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
7/14/06	Janet Waugh Campaign 916 So 57 Terrace Kansas City, KS 66106	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
7/14/06	Harry E McDonald III Campaign 11917 W 143rd St Olathe, KS 66062	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
7/14/06	Sally Cauble 530 Lilac Liberal, Kansas 67901	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
7/14/06	Jana Shaver 113 Woodlane Dr Independence, KS 67301	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
7/14/06	Donna Viola 1648 Sunset McPherson, KS 67460	Campaign Contribution	\$500.00
7/14/06	ccAdvertising 13800 Coppermine Rd Herndon, VA 20171	Polling	\$2,000.00
6/26/06	KASB 1420 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka, KS 66604	Postage .	\$91.65
6/6/06	Governmental Ethics Commission 109 West 9th, Suite 504 Topeka, KS 66612	Registration Fee	\$35.00
5/24/06	KASB 1420 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka, KS 66604	Postage	\$575.71
5/17/06	Governmental Ethics Commission 109 West 9th, Suite 504 Topeka, KS 66612	Registration Fee	\$220.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$5,422.36

Page 1 of 2

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Educating All Children In Kansas Political Action Committee (E-PAC)

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
2/13/06	United School Administrators of Kansas 515 S. Kansas Avenue, Suite 201 Topeka, KS 66603	Printing	\$152.00
			P
n R			
	Subtotal This Page		\$152.00

Page 2 of 2

Print Page